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Operating Instructions 
1. Fill the cup with proper amount of liquid so it does not over flow. Turn the mixer on, and allow the mixing 

wand to stir the beverage. Choose the appropriate speed setting (HIGH or LOW) to mix the liquid. 
2. Please do not insert your fingers, hand, spatula or spoon into the milk shaker cup while the mixer is turned 

on. Keep hands and Fingers clear from mixing wand and mixing blade while power is turned on. 
3. When tilting the motor housing for cleaning, please do not allow fingers to become “Pinched” with the hinge 

on back brace. 
4. Please turn the main power switch to the off position and disconnect the power cable from the power supply 

before cleaning, servicing, replacing the mixing blade. Keep power cord away from liquids. 
5. Please do not run the motor excessively for more than three minutes at a time. 
 

Technical Specifications 
Model 7518.0100 7518.0105 

Capacity 1x 1 liter 2x 1 liter 

Power 0,08 kW 2x 0,08 kW 

Voltage 220V / 50Hz 

Motor material Copper 

Cup material Stainless steel/PC/Tritan 

N.W. / G.W. 3,5kg / 4kg 6,5kg / 7kg 

Dimensions 170x170x510mm 360x170x510mm 

 

Circuit diagram 
7518.0100: 

 

7518.0105: 

 
 

 



4 
 

Using your new milkshaker 
 Remove the equipment from its packaging and inspection or if there is any damage. 

 Before use, clean the milk shaker cup with a damp cloth and soap. 

 Install beverage mixer on the counter near an outlet network. 

 Prepare the ingredients for mixing into the vessel. 

 When ready, turn on the mixer with the switch on / off. 

 Select the desired speed. 

 Place the milk shaker cup against the trigger switch located near the top of the shaft. The edge of cup can 
reset on the ledge to hold the cup in place during mixing. 

 Allow the shaft mix the ingredients. The mixer will turn off when the cup apart from the switch activator. 

 When you finish using your beverage mixer, turn off and unplug the unit. 

Cleaning instructions 
 For good product conservation clean the blender daily. 

 Turn off and unplug mixer. 

 Prepare the detergent and a cloth. Start at the top of your beverage mixer and continue down. DO NOT allow 
water / disinfectant into the vents located on the side rear of the unit. 

 Pay special attention to cleaning the shaft. It's a good idea to use a small brush to remove agitator residues. 

 Dry the unit completely before using again. 

 The switch has two speed, we can choose what we like, please look at the photo. 
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Exploded view 
7518.0100: 

  
 
7518.0105:  
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Spare part list 
 

NO. Name 
Quantity 

7518.0100 7518.0105 

1 Base 1 1 
2 Power cable 1 1 

3 Cable head 1 1 

4 Column 1 2 

5 Support plate 1 2 

6 Three speed switch 1 2 

7 Behind board 1 2 

8 Base board 1 1 

9 Rubber feet 4 4 

10 Engine cup 1 2 

11 Plastic hanger 1 2 

12 Milkshaker cup 1 2 

13 Screw M6 1 2 

14 ¢ 8 Tube 1 2 

15 Rotor 2 4 

16 Micro switch 1 2 

17 Cover 1 2 

18 Plastic stent 1 2 

19 Motor 1 2 

20 Silica gel 2 4 
21 Gravitational Plate 1 2 

22 Screw  M4X8 18 25 

23 Screw  M3X6 3 6 
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Gebruiksaanwijzing 
1. Vul de beker met de juiste hoeveelheid vloeistof zodat deze niet overstroomt. Zet de mixer aan en laat de 

mengstaaf de drank roeren. Kies de juiste snelheidsinstelling (HOOG of LAAG) om de vloeistof te mengen. 
2. Steek uw vingers, hand, spatel of lepel niet in de milkshakebeker terwijl de mixer is ingeschakeld. Houd 

handen en vingers uit de buurt van de mengstaaf en het mengblad terwijl de stroom is ingeschakeld. 
3. Wanneer u de motorbehuizing kantelt om deze schoon te maken, zorg er dan voor dat uw vingers niet 

bekneld raken met het scharnier op de rugbeugel. 
4. Zet de hoofdschakelaar in de uit-stand en koppel de voedingskabel los van de voeding voordat u het 

mengblad reinigt, onderhoudt of vervangt. Houd het netsnoer uit de buurt van vloeistoffen. 
5. Laat de motor niet langer dan drie minuten per keer overmatig draaien. 
 

Technische  
Model 7518.0100 7518.0105 

Capaciteit 1x 1 liter 2x 1 liter 

Vermogen 0,08 kW 2x 0,08 kW 

Voltage 220V / 50Hz 

Motor materiaal Koper 

Beker materiaal Roestvrij staal/PC/Tritan 

N.W. / G.W. 3,5kg / 4kg 6,5kg / 7kg 

Afmetingen 170x170x510mm 360x170x510mm 

 

Schakelschema 
7518.0100: 

 

7518.0105: 
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Uw nieuwe milkshaker gebruiken 
 Haal de apparatuur uit de verpakking en controleer of er geen schade is. 

 Maak de milkshakebeker voor gebruik schoon met een vochtige doek en zeep. 

 Installeer de drankmixer op het aanrecht in de buurt van een stopcontact. 

 Bereid de ingrediënten voor om in het vat te mengen. 

 Als u klaar bent, zet u de mixer aan met de schakelaar aan/uit. 

 Selecteer de gewenste snelheid. 

 Plaats de milkshakebeker tegen de triggerschakelaar aan de bovenkant van de as. De rand van de beker kan 
worden teruggezet op de rand om de beker tijdens het mixen op zijn plaats te houden. 

 Laat de as de ingrediënten mengen. De mixer wordt uitgeschakeld als de beker loskomt van de 
schakelaaractivator. 

 Schakel het apparaat uit en trek de stekker uit het stopcontact als u klaar bent met het gebruiken van uw 
drankmixer. 

Reinigingsinstructies 
 Maak de blender dagelijks schoon voor een goede conservering van het product. 

 Schakel de mixer uit en haal de stekker uit het stopcontact. 

 Houd uw afwasmiddel en een doek klaar. Begin bovenaan de drankmixer en ga verder naar beneden. Laat 
GEEN water/desinfectiemiddel in de ventilatieopeningen aan de zijkant van het apparaat komen. 

 Besteed speciale aandacht aan het reinigen van de as. Het is een goed idee om een kleine borstel te 
gebruiken om resten te verwijderen. 

 Droog het apparaat volledig af voordat u het opnieuw gebruikt. 

 De schakelaar heeft twee snelheden. Kies welke u leuk vindt, zie de foto. 
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Exploded view 
7518.0100: 

  
 
7518.0105:  
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Lijst reserveonderdelen 
 

Nr. Naam 
Hoeveelheid 

7518.0100 7518.0105 

1 Basis 1 1 

2 Stroomkabel 1 1 

3 Kabelkop 1 1 

4 Kolom 1 2 

5 Steunplaat 1 2 

6 
Drie snelheden 
schakelaar 

1 2 

7 Achterbord 1 2 

8 Basisplaat 1 1 

9 Rubberen voeten 4 4 

10 Motor beker 1 2 

11 Plastic hanger 1 2 

12 Milkshakebeker 1 2 

13 Schroef M6 1 2 

14 ¢ 8 Buis 1 2 

15 Rotor 2 4 

16 Microschakelaar 1 2 

17 Hoes 1 2 

18 Plastic stent 1 2 

19 Motor 1 2 

20 Silicagel 2 4 

21 Zwaartekrachtplaat 1 2 

22 Schroef  M4X8 18 25 

23 Schroef  M3X6 3 6 
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Bedienungsanleitung 
1. Füllen Sie den Becher mit der richtigen Menge Flüssigkeit, damit er nicht überläuft. Schalten Sie den Mixer 

ein und lassen Sie den Mixstab das Getränk umrühren. Wählen Sie die geeignete Geschwindigkeits-
einstellung (HOCH oder NIEDRIG), um die Flüssigkeit zu mischen. 

2. Bitte stecken Sie nicht Ihre Finger, Hand, Spatel oder Löffel in den Milchshakerbecher, während der Mixer 
eingeschaltet ist. Halten Sie Hände und Finger von Rührstab und Rührblatt fern, während der Strom 
eingeschaltet ist. 

3. Wenn das Motorgehäuse zur Reinigung gekippt wird, vermeiden Sie bitte, dass die Finger mit dem Scharnier 
der Rückenstütze "eingeklemmt" werden. 

4. Bitte schalten Sie den Hauptschalter aus und trennen Sie das Netzkabel von der Stromversorgung, bevor Sie 
den Rührstab reinigen, warten oder austauschen. Halten Sie das Netzkabel von Flüssigkeiten fern. 

5. Bitte lassen Sie den Motor nicht länger als drei Minuten am Stück laufen. 
 

Technische Spezifikationen 
Modell 7518.0100 7518.0105 

Kapazität 1x 1 Liter 2x 1 Liter 

Leistung 0,08 kW 2x 0,08 kW 

Spannung 220V / 50Hz 

Motormaterial Copper 

Bechermaterial Rostfreier Stahl /PC/Tritan 

N.W. / G.W. 3,5kg / 4kg 6,5kg / 7kg 
Dimensionen 170x170x510mm 360x170x510mm 

 

Schaltplan 
7518.0100: 

 

7518.0105: 
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Verwendung Ihres neuen Milchshakers 
 Nehmen Sie das Gerät aus der Verpackung und prüfen Sie, ob es beschädigt ist. 

 Reinigen Sie den Milchshakerbecher vor Gebrauch mit einem feuchten Tuch und Seife. 

 Platzieren Sie den Getränkemixer auf der Theke in der Nähe eines Steckdosennetzes. 

 Bereiten Sie die Zutaten zum Mixen im Behälter vor. 

 Wenn Sie bereit sind, schalten Sie den Mixer mit dem Schalter ein / aus. 

 Wählen Sie die gewünschte Geschwindigkeit. 

 Stellen Sie den Milchshakerbecher auf den Schalter am oberen Ende der Welle. Der Rand des Bechers kann 
gegen die Leiste gesetzt werden, um den Becher während des Mixens in Position zu halten. 

 Lassen Sie den Stab die Zutaten mischen. Der Mixer schaltet sich aus, wenn der Becher vom Auslöser des 
Schalters entfernt ist. 

 Wenn Sie den Mixer nicht mehr benutzen, schalten Sie ihn aus und ziehen Sie den Netzstecker. 

Reinigungsanleitung 
 Für eine gute Produktkonservierung reinigen Sie den Mixer täglich. 

 Schalten Sie den Mischer aus und ziehen Sie den Netzstecker. 

 Bereiten Sie das Reinigungsmittel und ein Tuch vor. Beginnen Sie an der Oberseite Ihres Getränkemixers und 
fahren Sie nach unten fort. Lassen Sie KEIN Wasser/Desinfektionsmittel in die Belüftungsöffnungen an der 
seitlichen Rückseite des Geräts eindringen. 

 Achten Sie besonders auf die Reinigung des Stabs. Es ist eine gute Idee, eine kleine Bürste zu verwenden, 
um Rührwerksrückstände zu entfernen. 

 Trocknen Sie das Gerät vor dem erneuten Gebrauch vollständig ab. 

 Der Schalter hat zwei Geschwindigkeiten, man kann wählen, was man will, bitte sehen Sie sich das Foto an. 
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Explosionszeichnung 
7518.0100: 

  
 
7518.0105:  
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Ersatzteilliste 
 

Nr. Name 
Anzahl 

7518.0100 7518.0105 

1 Basis 1 1 
2 Stromkabel 1 1 

3 Kabelkopf 1 1 

4 Säule 1 2 

5 Ablage 1 2 

6 Dreistufiger Schalter 1 2 

7 Rückwand 1 2 

8 Bodenplatte 1 1 

9 Gummifüße 4 4 

10 Motorbecher 1 2 

11 Plastikaufhängung 1 2 

12 Milchshaker-Becher 1 2 

13 Schraube M6 1 2 

14 ¢ 8 Rohr 1 2 

15 Rotor 2 4 

16 Mikroschalter 1 2 

17 Abdeckung 1 2 

18 Kunststoff-Stent 1 2 

19 Motor 1 2 

20 Kieselgel 2 4 
21 Gravitationsplatte 1 2 

22 Schraube  M4X8 18 25 

23 Schraube  M3X6 3 6 
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Instructions d'utilisation 
1. Remplissez la tasse avec la quantité de liquide appropriée pour qu'elle ne déborde pas. Mettez le mélangeur 

en marche et laissez la baguette de mélange remuer la boisson. Choisissez le réglage de vitesse approprié 
(HIGH ou LOW) pour mélanger le liquide. 

2. N'insérez pas vos doigts, votre main, votre spatule ou votre cuillère dans le gobelet du shaker à lait lorsque 
le mélangeur est en marche. Gardez vos mains et vos doigts éloignés de la baguette et de la pale de mélange 
lorsque le mélangeur est allumé. 

3. Lorsque vous inclinez le boîtier du moteur pour le nettoyer, ne laissez pas vos doigts se "pincer" avec la 
charnière du support arrière. 

4. Veuillez mettre l'interrupteur principal en position d'arrêt et débrancher le câble d'alimentation de 
l'alimentation électrique avant de nettoyer, d'entretenir ou de remplacer la lame de mélange. Gardez le 
câble d'alimentation à l'écart des liquides. 

5. Veuillez ne pas faire tourner le moteur excessivement pendant plus de trois minutes à la fois. 
 

Caractéristiques techniques 
Modèle 7518.0100 7518.0105 

Capacité 1x 1 litre 2x 1 litre 

Alimentation 0,08 kW 2x 0,08 kW 

Tension 220V / 50Hz 
Matériel moteur Cuivre 

Matériel de coupe Acier inoxydable/PC/Tritan 

N.W. / G.W. 3,5kg / 4kg 6,5kg / 7kg 

Dimensions 170x170x510mm 360x170x510mm 

 

Schéma du circuit 
7518.0100: 

 

7518.0105: 
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Utilisation de votre nouveau milkshaker 
 Retirez l'équipement de son emballage et inspectez-le ou vérifiez s'il n’est pas endommagé. 

 Avant l'utilisation, nettoyez le gobelet du milk-shaker avec un chiffon humide et du savon. 

 Installez le mélangeur de boissons sur le comptoir près d'un réseau de sortie. 

 Préparez les ingrédients pour le mélange dans le récipient. 

 Lorsque vous êtes prêt, allumez le mélangeur avec l'interrupteur marche/arrêt. 

 Sélectionnez la vitesse souhaitée. 

 Placez le gobelet du milkshaker contre l'interrupteur à gâchette situé près du haut de l'arbre. Le bord de la 
tasse peut se remettre en place sur le rebord pour maintenir la tasse en place pendant le mélange. 

 Laissez l'arbre mélanger les ingrédients. Le mélangeur s'arrêtera lorsque le gobelet sera séparé de 
l'interrupteur de déclenchement. 

 Lorsque vous aurez fini d'utiliser votre mixeur de boissons, éteignez et débranchez l'appareil. 

Instructions de nettoyage 
 Pour une bonne conservation du produit, nettoyez le mélangeur quotidiennement. 

 Éteignez et débranchez le mélangeur. 

 Préparez le détergent et un chiffon. Commencez par le haut de votre mixeur de boissons et continuez vers 
le bas. Ne laissez pas l'eau / le désinfectant entrer dans les orifices de ventilation situés sur le côté arrière 
de l'appareil. 

 Faites particulièrement attention au nettoyage de l'arbre. Il est conseillé d'utiliser une petite brosse pour 
éliminer les résidus de l'agitateur. 

 Séchez complètement l'unité avant de l'utiliser à nouveau. 

 L'interrupteur a deux vitesses, nous pouvons choisir ce que nous voulons, veuillez regarder la photo. 
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Vue éclatée 
7518.0100: 

  
 
7518.0105:  
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Liste des pièces de rechange 
 

NO. Nom 
Quantité 

7518.0100 7518.0105 

1 Base 1 1 
2 Câble d'alimentation 1 1 

3 Tête de câble 1 1 

4 Colonne 1 2 

5 Plaque de support 1 2 

6 
Interrupteur à trois 
vitesses 

1 2 

7 Tableau arrière 1 2 

8 Tableau de base 1 1 

9 Pieds en caoutchouc 4 4 

10 Coupe moteur 1 2 

11 Cintre en plastique 1 2 

12 Tasse à milk-shaker 1 2 

13 Vis M6 1 2 

14 Tube ¢ 8 1 2 

15 Rotor 2 4 

16 Micro-interrupteur 1 2 

17 Couverture 1 2 
18 Extenseur en plastique 1 2 

19 Moteur 1 2 

20 Gel de silice 2 4 

21 Plaque gravitationnelle 1 2 

22 Vis M4X8 18 25 

23 Vis M3X6 3 6 

 
 
 


